Republic of the Philippines
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION
Manila

INTERIOR DESIGN LICENSURE EXAMINATION
RESULTS RELEASED IN THIRTEEN (13) WORKING DAYS

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that 172 out of 311 passed
the Interior Design Licensure Examination given by the Board of Interior Design in Manila this
October 2012. The result of examination with respect to one (1) examinee was withheld
pending final determination of her liabilities under the rules and regulations governing licensure
examination.

The members of the Board of Interior Design are Sonia Santiago-Olivares, Chairman;
Kathryn Milagrosa B. Abaiio and Maria Carlota D. Hilvano, Members.

The results were released in thirteen (13) working days after the last day of examination.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of
Registration will start on Tuesday, November 13, 2012. Those who will register are required to
bring the following: duly accomplished Oath Form or Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, current
Community Tax Certificate (cedula), 2 pieces passport size picture (colored with white
background and complete nametag), 1 piece 1” x 1” picture (colored with white background and
complete nametag), 2 sets of metered documentary stamps and 1 short brown envelope with
name and profession and to pay the Initial Registration Fee of P600 and Annual Registration
Fee of P450 for 2012-2015. Successful examinees should personally register and sign in
the Roster of Registered Professionals.

The date and venue for the oathtaking ceremony of the new successful examinees in the
said examination WILL BE ANNOUNCED LATER.

The top performing school in the October 2012 Interior Design Licensure
Examination is:

WITH 50 OR MORE EXAMINEES AND AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

TOTAL NO. | TOTAL NO. | PERCENTAGE

RANK SCHOOL OF EXAM. | PASSED PASSED

( NONE QUALIFIED )

NOTHING FOLLOWS




The performance of schools in the October 2012 Interior Design Licensure
Examination in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization
Act of 2000 Section 7(m) “To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and
publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation” is as follows: (Any
discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due

to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may

write the Commission for correction.)

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSING

ASSUMPTION
COLLEGE-MAKATI

25.00%

0.00%

20.00%

ATENEO DE DAVAO
UNIVERSITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

ATENEO DE MANILA
UNIVERSITY-Q.C.

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

BATANGAS STATE
UNIVERSITY-
BATANGAS CITY
(PBMIT)

66.67%

0.00%

66.67%

COLLEGE OF THE
HOLY SPIRIT OF
MANILA

33.33%

0.00%

33.33%

DE LA SALLE
UNIVERSITY-COLLEGE
OF SAINT BENILDE

17

26

30.77%

66.67%

32

37.50%

DE LA SALLE
UNIVERSITY-MANILA

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

EASTERN VISAYAS
STATE UNIVERSITY
(for.L..T.)TACLOBAN

10

12

8.33%

60.00%

17

23.53%

EULOGIO (AMANG)
RODRIGUEZ
INSTITUTE OF
SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY

0.00%

100.00%

33.33%

FOREIGN UNIVERSITY

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

LA CONSOLACION
COLLEGE-BACOLOD
CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

MAPUA INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY-MANILA

66.67%

33.33%

12

58.33%

PHILIPPINE SCHOOL
OF INTERIOR DESIGN

52.63%

37.50%

27

48.15%

PHILIPPINE WOMEN'S
COLLEGE OF DAVAO

66.67%

0.00%

66.67%

PHILIPPINE WOMEN'S
UNIVERSITY-MANILA

75.00%

0.00%

66.67%

POLYTECHNIC
UNIVERSITY OF THE
PHILIPPINES-MAIN-
STA. MESA

12

75.00%

100.00%

14

78.57%

SAINT SCHOLASTICA'S
COLLEGE

0.00%

33.33%

33.33%

UNIVERSITY OF SAINT
LOUIS-TUGUEGARAO

10

40.00%

0.00%

12

33.33%

UNIVERSITY OF SAN
AGUSTIN

25.00%

0.00%

12

16.67%

UNIVERSITY OF SAN
CARLOS

55.56%

100.00%

11

63.64%

UNIVERSITY OF
SANTO TOMAS

70.77%

85.00%

85

74.12%

UNIVERSITY OF THE
ASSUMPTION

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

UNIVERSITY OF THE
EAST-CALOOCAN

2

4

33.33%

50.00%

37.50%

UNIVERSITY OF THE
PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN

23

6

29

79.31%

50.00%

24

31

77.42%

NOTHING FOLLOWS

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of the
Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves in
the application forms. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.




The successful examinees in the October 2012

Examination who garnered the ten (10) highest places are the following:

Interior Design Licensure

RANK NAME SCHOOL R'w,;"c‘
1 | KRISTEL TENG BLANCAS UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS |  91.45
2 | IANNE KLEINA MANIPOL GUILLEN UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS |  89.20
3 | NINA KATRINA MIRANDA KHO UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS |  88.75
4 | LOIDA CONCEPCION BAUTO UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS |  88.40
5 | PAMELA LEILA LISING SANTOS UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS |  88.25
6 | FARISHA SALES MANALOTO UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS |  87.95
7 | NADINE VALERIE CASTAKEDA DELA CRUZ gﬂ:ﬁ%ﬁ?&égimﬁl 87.80
8 | MARA BEATRICE DE BELEN MERCADO UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS |  87.70
9 | JOHN CARLO CALUCIN BELIGANIO UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS | 87.15
10 | BIANCA ELLIZ SILVESTRE SABINANO UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS |  86.65

NOTHING FOLLOWS




