## INTERIOR DESIGN LICENSURE EXAMINATION RESULTS RELEASED IN THIRTEEN (13) WORKING DAYS

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that **172** out of **311** passed the Interior Design Licensure Examination given by the **Board of Interior Design** in **Manila** this **October 2012.** The result of examination with respect to one (1) examinee was withheld pending final determination of her liabilities under the rules and regulations governing licensure examination.

The members of the Board of Interior Design are **Sonia Santiago-Olivares**, Chairman; **Kathryn Milagrosa B. Abaño** and **Maria Carlota D. Hilvano**, Members.

The results were released in thirteen (13) working days after the last day of examination.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of Registration will start on Tuesday, November 13, 2012. Those who will register are required to bring the following: duly accomplished Oath Form or Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, current Community Tax Certificate (cedula), 2 pieces passport size picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 1 piece 1" x 1" picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 2 sets of metered documentary stamps and 1 short brown envelope with name and profession and to pay the Initial Registration Fee of P600 and Annual Registration Fee of P450 for 2012-2015. Successful examinees should personally register and sign in the Roster of Registered Professionals.

The date and venue for the oathtaking ceremony of the new successful examinees in the said examination **WILL BE ANNOUNCED LATER**.

The top performing school in the **October 2012 Interior Design Licensure Examination** is:

## WITH 50 OR MORE EXAMINEES AND AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

RANK	SCHOOL	TOTAL NO. OF EXAM.	TOTAL NO. PASSED	PERCENTAGE PASSED	
	( NONE QUALIFIED )				

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

The performance of schools in the October 2012 Interior Design Licensure Examination in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) "To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation" is as follows: (Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.)

## PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

	FIRST TIMERS					REPEATERS					OVERALL PERFORMANCE				
SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSING
ASSUMPTION COLLEGE-MAKATI	1	3	0	4	25.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	1	4	0	5	20.00%
ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY-Q.C.	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
BATANGAS STATE UNIVERSITY- BATANGAS CITY (PBMIT)	2	1	0	3	66.67%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	2	1	0	3	66.67%
COLLEGE OF THE HOLY SPIRIT OF MANILA	3	5	1	9	33.33%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	3	5	1	9	33.33%
DE LA SALLE UNIVERSITY-COLLEGE OF SAINT BENILDE	8	17	1	26	30.77%	4	2	0	6	66.67%	12	19	1	32	37.50%
DE LA SALLE UNIVERSITY-MANILA	0	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	2	100.00%	2	0	0	2	100.00%
EASTERN VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (for.L.I.T.)TACLOBAN	1	10	1	12	8.33%	3	2	0	5	60.00%	4	12	1	17	23.53%
EULOGIÓ (AMANG) RODRIGUEZ INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY	0	2	0	2	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%
FOREIGN UNIVERSITY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
LA CONSOLACION COLLEGE-BACOLOD CITY	0	3	0	3	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	4	0	4	0.00%
MAPUA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY-MANILA	6	3	0	9	66.67%	1	1	1	3	33.33%	7	4	1	12	58.33%
PHILIPPINE SCHOOL OF INTERIOR DESIGN	10	8	1	19	52.63%	3	5	0	8	37.50%	13	13	1	27	48.15%
PHILIPPINE WOMEN'S COLLEGE OF DAVAO	4	2	0	6	66.67%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	4	2	0	6	66.67%
PHILIPPINE WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY-MANILA	6	2	0	8	75.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	6	3	0	9	66.67%
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MAIN- STA. MESA	9	3	0	12	75.00%	2	0	0	2	100.00%	11	3	0	14	78.57%
SAINT SCHOLASTICA'S COLLEGE	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%	1	2	0	3	33.33%
UNIVERSITY OF SAINT LOUIS-TUGUEGARAO	4	6	0	10	40.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	4	8	0	12	33.33%
UNIVERSITY OF SAN AGUSTIN	2	6	0	8	25.00%	0	3	1	4	0.00%	2	9	1	12	16.67%
UNIVERSITY OF SAN CARLOS	5	4	0	9	55.56%	2	0	0	2	100.00%	7	4	0	11	63.64%
UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	46	17	2	65	70.77%	17	3	0	20	85.00%	63	20	2	85	74.12%
UNIVERSITY OF THE ASSUMPTION	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%
UNIVERSITY OF THE EAST-CALOOCAN	2	4	0	6	33.33%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	3	5	0	8	37.50%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	23 FOLL	6	0	29	79.31%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	24	7	0	31	77.42%

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves in the application forms. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.

## The successful examinees in the **October 2012 Interior Design Licensure Examination** who garnered the ten (10) highest places are the following:

RANK	NAME	SCHOOL	RATING (%)
1	KRISTEL TENG BLANCAS	UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	91.45
2	IANNE KLEINA MANIPOL GUILLEN	UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	89.20
3	NIÑA KATRINA MIRANDA KHO	UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	88.75
4	LOIDA CONCEPCION BAUTO	UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	88.40
5	PAMELA LEILA LISING SANTOS	UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	88.25
6	FARISHA SALES MANALOTO	UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	87.95
7	NADINE VALERIE CASTAÑEDA DELA CRUZ	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	87.80
8	MARA BEATRICE DE BELEN MERCADO	UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	87.70
9	JOHN CARLO CALUCIN BELIGANIO	UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	87.15
10	BIANCA ELLIZ SILVESTRE SABIÑANO	UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	86.65

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----